

70500-8

70500-8

No. 70500-8

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

KEITH L. HOLMQUIST and KAY BURDINE HOLMQUIST, f/k/a KAY
BURDINE, husband and wife; and FREDERICK A. KASEBURG,
a single man,

Respondents,

v.

KING COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Washington and
CITY OF SEATTLE, a municipal corporation,

Appellants.

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2014 JAN -3 PM 3:25

APPELLANT CITY OF SEATTLE'S REPLY BRIEF

PETER S. HOLMES
Seattle City Attorney

Kelly N. Stone, WSBA # 45129
Assistant City Attorney
Attorneys for City of Seattle,
as Appellant

Seattle City Attorney's Office
600 - 4th Avenue, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 94769
Seattle, Washington 98124-4769
(206) 684-8200

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page(s)

I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. ARGUMENT.....	2
A. Puget Mill Company Held Legal And Equitable Title To The Adjacent Lots Until The Executory Contracts Were Fulfilled In 1933 And 1935.....	2
B. Puget Mill Company Conveyed The Right-of-Way To King County In 1932, Before Muller And Shotwell Acquired Title To The Adjacent Lots.....	7
C. Quieting Title in Favor Of The Holmquists and Kaseberg Is Inequitable And Contrary To The Public Interest.	12
III. CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

CASES

<i>Ashford v. Reese</i> , 132 Wash. 649, 233 P. 29 (1925).....	passim
<i>Cascade Sec. Bank v. Butler</i> , 88 Wn.2d 777, 567 P.2d 631 (1977).....	5
<i>Daniels v. Fossas</i> , 152 Wash. 516, 278 P. 412 (1929).....	6
<i>Hagen v. Bolcom Mills, Inc.</i> , 74 Wash. 462, 133 P. 1000 (1913).....	9, 11
<i>Pratt v. Rhodes</i> , 142 Wash. 411, 253 P. 640 (1927).....	3, 4
<i>State v. ex rel. Oatey Orchard Co.</i> , 154 Wash. 10, 280 P. 350 (1929).....	3, 4, 5
